## County of Santa Barbara



## Legislation Text

File #: 17-00038, Version: 1

HEARING - Consider recommendations regarding Child Care Planning Council Membership, as follows: (EST. TIME: 5 MIN.)

- a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute the 2016-2017 membership of the Santa Barbara County Child Care Planning Council, as shown in the Certification Statement Regarding Composition of Local Planning Council (LPC) Membership; and
- b) Appoint a member of the Board of Supervisors to the Child Care Planning Council.

COUNTY EXECUTIVE OFFICER'S RECOMMENDATION: POLICY